
 

 

TERM DATES 2025-26 
 

Autumn Term 2025 

Boarders return Monday 1 September 4.00pm 

Day pupils return Tuesday 2 September 8.25am 

Half Term begins Friday 17 October 4.20pm 

Boarders return Sunday 2 November 4.00pm 

Day pupils return Monday 3 November 8.25am 

Term ends Friday 12 December After Carol Service 
 
 
 

Spring Term 2026 

Boarders return Monday 5 January 4.00pm 

Day pupils return Tuesday 6 January 8.25am 

Half Term begins Friday 13 February 4.20pm 

Boarders return Sunday 22 February 4.00pm 

Day pupils return Monday 23 February 8.25am 

Term ends Friday 20 March 1.00pm 
 
 
 

Summer Term 2026 

Boarders return Sunday 12 April 4.00pm 

Day pupils return Monday 13 April 8.25am 

Half Term begins Friday 22 May 4.20pm 

Boarders return Sunday 31 May 4.00pm 

Day pupils return Monday 1 June 8.25am 

Term ends Friday 26 June 1.00pm 

Prize Giving (Year 2–Year 8) Saturday 27 June 10.00am 

 



 

 

TERM DATES 2026-27 
 

Autumn Term 2026 

Boarders return Monday 7 September 4.00pm 

Day pupils return Tuesday 8 September 8.25am 

Half Term begins Friday 23 October 4.20pm 

Boarders return Sunday 8 November 4.00pm 

Day pupils return Monday 9 November 8.25am 

Term ends Friday 18 December After Carol Service 

 


